



ntc industries limited

(AN ISO 9001-2015 COMPANY)

REGD. OFFICE : 149 B. T. ROAD, P.O. KAMARHATI, KOLKATA - 700 058, PH : +91 75950 46807 / 13

11th November, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 526723

To,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001
Scrip Code: 28044

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 read with Para A of Part-A of Schedule-III of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the scanned copies of the newspaper publication of the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 as published in "The Financial Express" (English- all editions) and "Duronto Varta" (Bengali- a regional newspaper) on 10th November, 2024.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ntc industries limited**

Anushree Chowdhury
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

ntc industries limited						
CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562						
Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700058						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	30.06.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1491.79	676.44	1001.93	2168.22	2234.03	4264.89
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	171.49	70.63	155.48	242.12	418.86	259.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	171.49	70.63	155.48	242.12	418.86	459.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	147.02	44.42	183.04	191.43	381.30	458.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	2633.15	452.82	137.05	3085.96	587.18	1330.01
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	6206.74
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	1.23	0.37	1.53	1.60	3.19	3.84
Diluted:	1.23	0.37	1.53	1.60	3.19	3.84
CONSOLIDATED						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	30.06.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2024 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1766.26	916.11	1256.00	2662.37	2734.86	5287.21
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	244.47	189.77	340.77	434.25	753.51	953.58
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	244.47	189.77	340.77	434.25	753.51	672.26
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	195.41	152.27	293.33	347.68	640.95	506.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	2681.55	560.67	247.34	3242.22	846.83	1377.27
Equity Share Capital	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9066.70
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	1.64	1.27	2.46	2.91	5.37	4.24
Diluted:	1.64	1.27	2.46	2.91	5.37	4.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 9th November, 2024. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Avijit Maity
Managing Director
DIN: 10456050

Place: Kolkata
Date: 10th November, 2024

FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED (In Liquidation)
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Future Group Office, SOBO Brand Factory, Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Cross Road Haji Ali, Tardeo, Mumbai 400034
Liquidator: Mr. Sanjay Gupta
Contact Email id - frl.eauction@gmail.com

E-AUCTION - SALE OF ASSETS UNDER IBC, 2016
Date and Time of Auction- December 9th, 2024
03:00 PM to 05:00 PM (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Sale of Assets owned by **FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED** (In Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate under sec 35(f) of IBC 2016 read with Regulation 33 of Liquidation Process Regulations. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS AND NO RECOURSE BASIS."
The Sale will be done through e-auction service provider **RIGHT2VOTE INFOTECH PVT LTD - Right2vote** via website <https://right2vote.in/online-auction/>

ASSETS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LOCATION	RESERVE PRICE	EMD
Lot No. 4	Vehicles - Honda City, Toyota Innova & Honda CRV	3	Kolkata Central Mall	Rs. 10.05 Lacs	Rs. 1.0 Lac
Lot No. 5	Vehicles - BMW X7 & Honda CRV	2	Future Group Office, SOBO Brand Factory Pt. Mumbai City, Mumbai	Rs. 54.76 Lacs	Rs. 5.48 Lacs
Lot No. 6	Vehicles - Honda Civic, Toyota Innova (2 in No.), Skoda Octavia & Suzuki Eriga	5	Multilevel Car Parking Sector 38A Botanical Garden metro station, Noida	Rs. 22.22 Lacs	Rs. 2.22 Lacs

Last Date to apply, submission of Eligibility Documents	November 24 th , 2024
Date of Declaration of Qualified Bidder	November 25 th , 2024
Inspection date and time	November 26 th , 2024 to December 2 nd , 2024 (With advance information) (From 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM)
Last Date of submission of EMD	December 6 th , 2024
Date and Time of E-Auction	December 9 th , 2024 (3pm to 5pm) (In case bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes of each occasion unlimited)

Note - *Taxes as applicable
Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under:

- E-auction sale will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS" only and as such, the E-auction sale shall be without any kind of waivers, warranties and indemnities. It is to be noted that the bidder(s) cannot place a bid at a value below the reserve price.
- The intending bidders are required to deposit EMD amount either through NEFT/RTGS/DD in the favor of Future Retail Ltd (Under Liquidation) Account No.: 16020110000388 with Bank of India, Fort, Mumbai and IFSC Code: BKID000160
- For detailed terms and conditions of E-Auction, BID Form and other documents are uploaded at the website i.e. <https://ebkraj.in/> and <https://right2vote.in/online-auction/> before bidding. For any query relating to E-auction contact at Mobile No. 9540016852/9540007506 and Email frl.eauction@gmail.com.

Sd/-
Sanjay Gupta
Liquidator- Future Retail Ltd
IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00982-C01/2017-2018/10354
Communication Address: Primus Insolvency Resolution and Valuation Pvt Ltd
D-58 Defence Colony, 3rd Floor, New Delhi-110024
Regd. Address: C-4-E/135, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058
Registered E-Mail: sanjay@sgaindia.in

Date: November 10th, 2024
Place: New Delhi

BIJOY HANS LIMITED					
Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road, Rehbari, Guwahati 781 008 (Assam)					
Tel: +91 94350 48987, Email: ash_sahim@yahoo.co.in, Web: www.bjoyhans.net					
CIN: L51909AS1985PLC002323					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.24 (Unaudited)	30.06.24 (Unaudited)	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9.58	23.94	11.83	58.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-19.26	-5.43	-11.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-19.26	-5.43	-11.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-19.26	-5.43	-11.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-14.01	-19.26	-5.43	-11.71
6	Equity Share Capital	300	300	300	300
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2. Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

NOTE:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 30.09.2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone unaudited Financial Results are available at the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also Company's website at www.bjoyhans.net.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ashok Kumar Patwari
Managing Director
DIN: 00154286

Place: Guwahati
Date: 9th November, 2024

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED													
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net Website: www.brookslabs.net													
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24		
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,099.05	1,800.22	2,440.72	3,899.27	4,016.47	8,044.16	2,099.05	1,800.22	2,440.72	3,899.27	4,016.47	8,044.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	155.46	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,956.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	152.87	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,959.19)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	95.57	(21.23)	118.03	74.34	64.76	148.54	(396.34)	(241.34)	(163.72)	(637.68)	(610.75)	(1,963.52)
6	*Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,624.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	4,328.48	-	-	-	-	-	3,933.86
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a) Basic	0.36	(0.08)	0.46	0.28	0.25	0.58	(1.51)	(0.94)	(0.60)	(2.43)	(2.38)	(2.67)	(7.67)
(b) Diluted	0.36	(0.08)	0.46	0.28	0.25	0.58	(1.51)	(0.94)	(0.60)	(2.43)	(2.38)	(2.67)	(7.67)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Bhushan Singh Rana (Din : 10289384)
Wholesale Director

Place: Baddi
Date: 09/11/2024

INC-26
Before The Central Government, through the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs at Kolkata (West Bengal) in the matter of the Companies Act, 2013: Section 13(4);
-And-
In the matter of the Rule 30(5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
-And-
In the matter of **BASUKI FINANCIAL CONSULTANT PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN: U74140WB2007PTC15973), having its Registered Office at Holding Premises No 216/3, SB Colony, Lane No 03, Ghoshipara, Ward -24, Ghoshi Para Road, North 24 Parganas, Barrackpore-700120, West Bengal, India.

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the applicant Company proposes to make application to the Central Government, before Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs at Kolkata (West Bengal) under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution(s) passed at its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 04th day of November, 2024 to enable the Company to change the situation of its registered office from the 'State of West Bengal' to the 'State of Assam'.

Any person or entity whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of situation of the registered office of the Company may deliver, either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her/ their objection(s) supported by an Affidavit stating the nature of his/ her/ their interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs at 23/44, A. J. C. Bose Road, Nizam Palace, II-MSO Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700020, West Bengal within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication of this Notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of:
Basuki Financial Consultant Private Limited
Sd/- **NIKUNJ HARILAKHA** (Director)
Date: 08/11/2024
Place: Kolkata
DIN No. 06532518

"IMPORTANT"
Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisements."

MSTC LIMITED													
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)													
CIN : L27320WB1964GOI026211													
Registered Office : Plot No. CF-18/2, Street No. 175, Action Area 1C, New Town, Kolkata - 700156, West Bengal													
Phone : 91-33-2340-0000, Website : www.mstcindia.co.in													
Email : cssect@mstcindia.in													
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹. in Lakh)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Income	9,326.52	12,065.89	8,600.61	17,927.13	22,129.05	51,928.64	9,326.52	10,145.89	8,599.93	17,926.45	20,209.05	49,364.60
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	5,896.08	8,842.99	5,447.55	11,343.63	15,899.46	28,443.87	5,738.25	6,705.17	5,327.59	11,065.84	13,639.65	25,196.94
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and after Exceptional Items	5,702.16	8,842.99	5,447.55	11,149.71	15,899.46	28,443.87	5,544.33	6,705.17	5,327.59	10,871.92	13,639.65	25,196.94
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	4,302.45	6,850.60	4,045.66	8,348.11	11,307.65	17,191.41	4,144.62	4,712.78	3,925.70	8,070.32	9,047.84	13,944.48
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,494.08	820.96	2,264.31	3,758.39	1,546.74	6,492.37
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing & Discontinued Operations	4,302.45	6,850.60	4,045.66	8,348.11	11,307.65	17,191.41	5,638.70	5,533.74	6,190.01	11,828.71	10,594.58	20,436.85
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,386.32	6,894.67	4,043.17	8,429.49	11,421.28	16,699.17	5,589.85	5,722.79	6,157.96	11,747.81	10,789.78	19,898.68
8.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹. 10/-)	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00	7,040.00
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	59,417.08	-	-	-	-	-	81,864.27
10.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)												
	Basic (*not annualised)	*6.11	*9.73	*5.75	*11.86	*16.06	24.42	*8.01	*7.86	*8.79	*16.80	*15.05	29.03
	Diluted (*not annualised)	*6.11	*9.73	*5.75	*11.86	*16.06	24.42	*8.01	*7.86	*8.79	*16.80	*15.05	29.03

Notes

- With the completion of tenure of existing two Independent Directors on 31st October 2024, there are no Independent Directors in the Board of the Company. Therefore, the Audit Committee could not be constituted. As a result, the Audit Committee meeting could not be held. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th November 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and is also available on Company's website i.e. www.mstcindia.co.in
- Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) has been signed on 24th October 2024 among FSNL, MSTC and M/s. Konoike Transport Co. Ltd for transfer of 100% share and management control of Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL), a 100% subsidiary of MSTC Limited. Accordingly, the investment in FSNL is being shown as Non-Current Assets Held for Sale.
- Figures for the previous periods/years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classifications.
- The Board of Directors has declared Interim Dividend @ 40% per equity share of face value of ₹. 10/- each i.e. ₹. 4.0 per equity share for the financial year 2024-25.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Man

